

Circle of Janus, Inc.

PO Box 68514 Indianapolis, IN 46268



June 9, 2008

Hello. My name is Kathie Thompson and I represent the Circle of Janus, a general science fiction/fantasy fan club of the greater Indianapolis, Indiana area. Our organization has been in existence since 1980, serving the local community by providing a gathering place for those with a common interest in Science Fiction and Fantasy. We also promote literacy and local authors and work with some local charities.

The Circle of Janus is responsible for a yearly "fan-run" science fiction convention called InConJunction. It is usually the first weekend in July. We are a non-profit organization and our goal is to provide an entertaining way to showcase science fiction and fantasy and to encourage the lost art of reading by having author guests of honor and writer's workshops during the convention.

This letter is in inquiry as to whom I should contact to see if it is possible to get some donations and gifts to use for those who donate at the blood drive, for the trivia challenge, or for the charity auction. For more information on the convention please check out: http://www.inconjunction.org

If you need any further information, please call me at (317) 293-3628.

Sincerely,

Kathie H. Thompson, Vice President Circle of Janus charityauction@inconjunction.org